All workmanship performed by E3 and its subcontractors is warranted for one (1) year,

unless otherwise stated in this proposal.  

Contract Time

E3 will commence the Work within thirty (30) days after the date this proposal is executed, and will successfully achieve substantial

completion of the Project within two hundred eighty five (285) days from the date of commencement, unless E3 is delayed by changes 
ordered in the Work by the Client, by labor disputes, fire, unusual delay in deliveries, abnormal adverse weather conditions that affect the

Work not reasonably anticipatable, unavoidable casualties or any other causes which are beyond the control of E3.